callsign
N359BC
SWA3540
N91RB
DOW866
N14GD
EJA620
GAJ515
N68ONY
N6GD
N311HS
SWA9005
N750SG
N711T
SWA6764
N423CS
N516N
X0J357

ac_type
H25B
B738
C525
GLF5
F2TH
C68A
C56X
C680
E135
BE40
B738
H25B
F900
B737
C25B
ES55P
CL35

registration

N359BC
N8688)
N91RB
N866BB
N14GD
N620QS
N515UP
N68ONY
N6GD
N311HS
N85297
N750SG
N711T
N771SA
N423CS
N516N
N357VI

dep_time

1/1/2020 17:41

dep_af dep_rwy
KPIE

TIS)

KALX

KMIA

KBED

KLWB

KTEB
MWCR
KORL
KMDW
KIAD
KSDL
KFLL
KTPA
KIAX
KOPF

01R

des_time

1/1/2020 8:59
1/1/2020 10:24
1/1/2020 10:45
1/1/2020 11:05
1/1/2020 13:05
1/1/2020 13:30
1/1/2020 13:39
1/1/2020 13:50
1/1/2020 14:15
1/1/2020 14:51
1/1/2020 15:45
1/1/2020 15:52
1/1/2020 16:35
1/1/2020 17:44

1/1/2020 18:36
1/1/2020 18:45

des_af
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA
KTPA

des_rwy jet_type

01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R
01R

01R
01R

CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE

deviation_cause
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
FAA ASSIGNED

PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST
PILOT REQUEST



